



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 06200827 August 27, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E6N49  
**District:** District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 720 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44660515201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUSHBUTTON - TRAFFIC SIGNALS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Factor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	UNDER POWER CORP	0.950	Responsive	Winning bid	\$718,196.68	100.00%
2	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	1.050	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$793,796.33	110.53%
3	AGC ELECTRIC, INC.	1.096	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$828,572.16	115.37%
4	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	1.275	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$963,895.57	134.21%
5	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	1.340	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,013,035.31	141.05%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 06200827 August 27, 2020 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E6N49  
**District:** District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 720 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44660515201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUSHBUTTON - TRAFFIC SIGNALS

Electronic bids are requested for a Push-button/Bid Factor Traffic Operations Signal Improvements contract at various locations in Miami-Dade County. The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans. Pre-qualification is required.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or exact quantities shown for each bid item. Use the Departments quantities and prices listed for each item in the Bid Price Proposal to determine a single bid factor. The bid factor will be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed

**METHOD OF PROCUREMENT-Bid Factor Method:**

- o The Department provides quantities and predetermined Base Unit Prices for pay items which are included in the Contract Plans and Advertisement.
- o The Bidder shall propose a single Bid Factor expressed as a number carried out to 3 decimal places. The proposed Bid Factor will be applied to all predetermined pay item Base Unit Prices included in the advertisement.
- o The Bid Factor of 1.000 shall be 100% of the Base Unit Price, any number above 1.000 will increase the Base Unit Price, and any number below 1.000 will decrease the Base Unit Price.
- o The lowest Bidder will be determined by the lowest Bid Factor submitted in response to the advertisement.
- o Award of the contract is based upon the bidder who submits a responsive and responsible bid with the lowest Bid Factor.

The Award Amount shall be based on the Budgetary Amount of \$700,000.00 and not the vendors bid total over the two (2) year term of the contract. If vendors bid is above the Budgetary Ceiling amount, vendor will receive the budgetary ceiling amount. If vendors bid is below the Budgetary Ceiling amount, vendor will receive their bid amount.

**REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID:** Bid Factor Bidding Sheet must be submitted with the bid as an attachment.

**PERFORMANCE BOND:** A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project

Visit [www.bidx.com](http://www.bidx.com) for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(3) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		40.000 HR	61.75000	2,470.00	68.25000	2,730.00	71.24000	2,849.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200827 August 27, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6N49

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(3) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,500.000 ED	0.47500	2,612.50	0.52500	2,887.50	0.54800	3,014.00
0015 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,000.000 ED	0.42750	2,137.50	0.47250	2,362.50	0.49320	2,466.00
0020 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		500.000 FD	0.23750	118.75	0.26250	131.25	0.27400	137.00
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		210.000 ED	9.50000	1,995.00	10.50000	2,205.00	10.96000	2,301.60
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		300.000 ED	14.25000	4,275.00	15.75000	4,725.00	16.44000	4,932.00
0035 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		480.000 ED	11.40000	5,472.00	12.60000	6,048.00	13.15200	6,312.96
0040 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		480.000 ED	11.40000	5,472.00	12.60000	6,048.00	13.15200	6,312.96
0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		500.000 ED	0.95000	475.00	1.05000	525.00	1.09600	548.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200827 August 27, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6N49

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(3) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0108 1102 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING, PROJECT 446605-1-52-01		5.000 EA	570.00000	2,850.00	630.00000	3,150.00	657.60000	3,288.00
0055 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		350.000 SY	28.50000	9,975.00	31.50000	11,025.00	32.88000	11,508.00
0060 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		200.000 SY	9.50000	1,900.00	10.50000	2,100.00	10.96000	2,192.00
0065 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		10.000 TN	237.50000	2,375.00	262.50000	2,625.00	274.00000	2,740.00
0070 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		300.000 LF	28.50000	8,550.00	31.50000	9,450.00	32.88000	9,864.00
0075 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		200.000 SY	61.75000	12,350.00	68.25000	13,650.00	71.24000	14,248.00
0080 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		150.000 SY	71.25000	10,687.50	78.75000	11,812.50	82.20000	12,330.00
0085 0526 1 2 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK		140.000 SY	109.25000	15,295.00	120.75000	16,905.00	126.04000	17,645.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200827 August 27, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6N49

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(3) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0090 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		100.000 SF	33.25000	3,325.00	36.75000	3,675.00	38.36000	3,836.00
0095 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		10.000 SY	7.60000	76.00	8.40000	84.00	8.76800	87.68
0100 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	1,187.50000	1,187.50	1,312.50000	1,312.50	1,370.00000	1,370.00
0105 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		10.000 LF	2.37500	23.75	2.62500	26.25	2.74000	27.40
0110 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	1,187.50000	1,187.50	1,312.50000	1,312.50	1,370.00000	1,370.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$94,810.00</b>		<b>\$104,790.00</b>		<b>\$109,380.80</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0115 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	475.00000	475.00	525.00000	525.00	548.00000	548.00
0120 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	570.00000	2,850.00	630.00000	3,150.00	657.60000	3,288.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200827 August 27, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6N49

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(3) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0125 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	61.75000	123.50	68.25000	136.50	71.24000	142.48
0130 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		5.000 EA	7.60000	38.00	8.40000	42.00	8.76800	43.84
0135 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		10.000 LF	5.22500	52.25	5.77500	57.75	6.02800	60.28
0140 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	4,275.00000	4,275.00	4,725.00000	4,725.00	4,932.00000	4,932.00
0145 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	4,275.00000	4,275.00	4,725.00000	4,725.00	4,932.00000	4,932.00
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$12,088.75</b>		<b>\$13,361.25</b>		<b>\$13,946.60</b>

<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0150 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		1,000.000 LF	2.37500	2,375.00	2.62500	2,625.00	2.74000	2,740.00
0155 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		1,000.000 LF	0.47500	475.00	0.52500	525.00	0.54800	548.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200827 August 27, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6N49

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(3) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
<b>0003 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,850.00</b>		<b>\$3,150.00</b>		<b>\$3,288.00</b>
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0160 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,200.000 LF	23.75000	28,500.00	26.25000	31,500.00	27.40000	32,880.00
0165 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	5,937.50000	5,937.50	6,562.50000	6,562.50	6,850.00000	6,850.00
0170 0632 7 2 SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		621.000 LF	6.17500	3,834.68	6.82500	4,238.33	7.12400	4,424.00
0175 0632 7 6 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION		1.000 PI	736.25000	736.25	813.75000	813.75	849.40000	849.40
0180 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		60.000 EA	665.00000	39,900.00	735.00000	44,100.00	767.20000	46,032.00
0185 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	1,425.00000	1,425.00	1,575.00000	1,575.00	1,644.00000	1,644.00
0190 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	3,325.00000	3,325.00	3,675.00000	3,675.00	3,836.00000	3,836.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200827 August 27, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6N49

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(3) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0195 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		400.000 LF	6.65000	2,660.00	7.35000	2,940.00	7.67200	3,068.80
0200 0639 2 6 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		110.000 LF	0.95000	104.50	1.05000	115.50	1.09600	120.56
0205 0639 3 60 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO REMAIN		1.000 EA	356.25000	356.25	393.75000	393.75	411.00000	411.00
0210 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	1,710.00000	1,710.00	1,890.00000	1,890.00	1,972.80000	1,972.80
0215 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		10.000 EA	1,377.50000	13,775.00	1,522.50000	15,225.00	1,589.20000	15,892.00
0220 0646 1 60 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE		2.000 EA	261.25000	522.50	288.75000	577.50	301.40000	602.80
0225 0649 21 1 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 30'		4.000 EA	30,875.00000	123,500.00	34,125.00000	136,500.00	35,620.00000	142,480.00
0230 0649 21 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 40'		4.000 EA	32,300.00000	129,200.00	35,700.00000	142,800.00	37,264.00000	149,056.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200827 August 27, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6N49

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(3) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0235 0649 21 6 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 50'		1.000 EA	37,050.00000	37,050.00	40,950.00000	40,950.00	42,744.00000	42,744.00
0240 0649 21 10 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 60'		1.000 EA	41,087.50000	41,087.50	45,412.50000	45,412.50	47,402.00000	47,402.00
0245 0649 26 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT		5.000 EA	2,612.50000	13,062.50	2,887.50000	14,437.50	3,014.00000	15,070.00
0250 0649 26 5 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, DEEP FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT		3.000 EA	6,317.50000	18,952.50	6,982.50000	20,947.50	7,288.40000	21,865.20
0255 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		20.000 AS	1,045.00000	20,900.00	1,155.00000	23,100.00	1,205.60000	24,112.00
0260 0650 1 60 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN		6.000 AS	118.75000	712.50	131.25000	787.50	137.00000	822.00
0265 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		5.000 AS	760.00000	3,800.00	840.00000	4,200.00	876.80000	4,384.00
0270 0653 1 12 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS		2.000 AS	1,235.00000	2,470.00	1,365.00000	2,730.00	1,424.80000	2,849.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200827 August 27, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6N49

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(3) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0275 0653 1 60 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		2.000 AS	95.00000	190.00	105.00000	210.00	109.60000	219.20
0280 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		4.000 AS	1,045.00000	4,180.00	1,155.00000	4,620.00	1,205.60000	4,822.40
0285 0660 3 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	2,232.50000	2,232.50	2,467.50000	2,467.50	2,575.60000	2,575.60
0290 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	7,600.00000	7,600.00	8,400.00000	8,400.00	8,768.00000	8,768.00
0295 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	3,087.50000	3,087.50	3,412.50000	3,412.50	3,562.00000	3,562.00
0300 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		6.000 EA	261.25000	1,567.50	288.75000	1,732.50	301.40000	1,808.40
0305 0670 5140 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL MODEL 2070		2.000 AS	27,550.00000	55,100.00	30,450.00000	60,900.00	31,784.00000	63,568.00
0310 0670 5400 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY		5.000 AS	2,470.00000	12,350.00	2,730.00000	13,650.00	2,849.60000	14,248.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200827 August 27, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: E6N49

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(3) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0315 0670 5600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		1.000 AS	641.25000	641.25	708.75000	708.75	739.80000	739.80
0320 0700 5 21 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	3,135.00000	15,675.00	3,465.00000	17,325.00	3,616.80000	18,084.00
0325 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF		2.000 EA	3,325.00000	6,650.00	3,675.00000	7,350.00	3,836.00000	7,672.00
0330 0700 5 60 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, REMOVE		2.000 EA	356.25000	712.50	393.75000	787.50	411.00000	822.00
<b>0004 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$603,507.93</b>		<b>\$667,035.08</b>		<b>\$696,257.56</b>
<b>SECTION: 0005 Landscape / Peripheral</b>								
0335 0581 1 2 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, PALM, >=14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		4.000 EA	1,235.00000	4,940.00	1,365.00000	5,460.00	1,424.80000	5,699.20
<b>0005 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$4,940.00</b>		<b>\$5,460.00</b>		<b>\$5,699.20</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$718,196.68</b>		<b>\$793,796.33</b>		<b>828,572.16</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		06200827 August 27, 2020		Call Order: 006		Contract: E6N49		
Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0102 14		40.000	82.87500	3,315.00	87.10000	3,484.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0010 0102 60		5,500.000	0.63750	3,506.25	0.67000	3,685.00		
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0015 0102 74 1		5,000.000	0.57375	2,868.75	0.60300	3,015.00		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0020 0102 74 8		500.000	0.31875	159.38	0.33500	167.50		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD						
0025 0102 76		210.000	12.75000	2,677.50	13.40000	2,814.00		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0030 0102 99		300.000	19.12500	5,737.50	20.10000	6,030.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0035 0102104		480.000	15.30000	7,344.00	16.08000	7,718.40		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		ED						
0040 0102107 1		480.000	15.30000	7,344.00	16.08000	7,718.40		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		06200827 August 27, 2020		Call Order: 006		Contract: E6N49		
Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0045 0102115		500.000	1.27500	637.50	1.34000	670.00		
TYPE III BARRICADE		ED						
0050 0108 1102		5.000	765.00000	3,825.00	804.00000	4,020.00		
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING, PROJECT 446605-1-52-01		EA						
0055 0110 4 10		350.000	38.25000	13,387.50	40.20000	14,070.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		SY						
0060 0327 70 1		200.000	12.75000	2,550.00	13.40000	2,680.00		
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0065 0337 7 82		10.000	318.75000	3,187.50	335.00000	3,350.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		TN						
0070 0520 1 10		300.000	38.25000	11,475.00	40.20000	12,060.00		
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		LF						
0075 0522 1		200.000	82.87500	16,575.00	87.10000	17,420.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY						
0080 0522 2		150.000	95.62500	14,343.75	100.50000	15,075.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200827 August 27, 2020 Call Order: 006 Contract: E6N49

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0085 0526 1 2 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK		140.000 SY	146.62500	20,527.50	154.10000	21,574.00		
0090 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		100.000 SF	44.62500	4,462.50	46.90000	4,690.00		
0095 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		10.000 SY	10.20000	102.00	10.72000	107.20		
0100 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	1,593.75000	1,593.75	1,675.00000	1,675.00		
0105 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		10.000 LF	3.18750	31.88	3.35000	33.50		
0110 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	1,593.75000	1,593.75	1,675.00000	1,675.00		
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$127,245.01</b>		<b>\$133,732.00</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0115 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	637.50000	637.50	670.00000	670.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200827 August 27, 2020 Call Order: 006 Contract: E6N49

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0120 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	765.00000	3,825.00	804.00000	4,020.00		
0125 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	82.87500	165.75	87.10000	174.20		
0130 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		5.000 EA	10.20000	51.00	10.72000	53.60		
0135 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		10.000 LF	7.01250	70.13	7.37000	73.70		
0140 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	5,737.50000	5,737.50	6,030.00000	6,030.00		
0145 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	5,737.50000	5,737.50	6,030.00000	6,030.00		
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$16,224.38</b>		<b>\$17,051.50</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0150 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		1,000.000 LF	3.18750	3,187.50	3.35000	3,350.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200827 August 27, 2020 Call Order: 006 Contract: E6N49

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0155 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		1,000.000 LF	0.63750	637.50	0.67000	670.00		
<b>0003 Lighting Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$3,825.00</b>		<b>\$4,020.00</b>			

<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0160 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,200.000 LF	31.87500	38,250.00	33.50000	40,200.00		
0165 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	7,968.75000	7,968.75	8,375.00000	8,375.00		
0170 0632 7 2 SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		621.000 LF	8.28750	5,146.54	8.71000	5,408.91		
0175 0632 7 6 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION		1.000 PI	988.12500	988.13	1,038.50000	1,038.50		
0180 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		60.000 EA	892.50000	53,550.00	938.00000	56,280.00		
0185 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	1,912.50000	1,912.50	2,010.00000	2,010.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		06200827 August 27, 2020		Call Order: 006		Contract: E6N49		
Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0190 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND. METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	4,462.50000	4,462.50	4,690.00000	4,690.00		
0195 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		400.000 LF	8.92500	3,570.00	9.38000	3,752.00		
0200 0639 2 6 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		110.000 LF	1.27500	140.25	1.34000	147.40		
0205 0639 3 60 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO REMAIN		1.000 EA	478.12500	478.13	502.50000	502.50		
0210 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	2,295.00000	2,295.00	2,412.00000	2,412.00		
0215 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		10.000 EA	1,848.75000	18,487.50	1,943.00000	19,430.00		
0220 0646 1 60 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE		2.000 EA	350.62500	701.25	368.50000	737.00		
0225 0649 21 1 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 30'		4.000 EA	41,437.50000	165,750.00	43,550.00000	174,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		06200827 August 27, 2020		Call Order: 006		Contract: E6N49		
Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0230 0649 21 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 40'		4.000 EA	43,350.00000	173,400.00	45,560.00000	182,240.00		
0235 0649 21 6 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 50'		1.000 EA	49,725.00000	49,725.00	52,260.00000	52,260.00		
0240 0649 21 10 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 60'		1.000 EA	55,143.75000	55,143.75	57,955.00000	57,955.00		
0245 0649 26 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT		5.000 EA	3,506.25000	17,531.25	3,685.00000	18,425.00		
0250 0649 26 5 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, DEEP FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT		3.000 EA	8,478.75000	25,436.25	8,911.00000	26,733.00		
0255 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		20.000 AS	1,402.50000	28,050.00	1,474.00000	29,480.00		
0260 0650 1 60 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN		6.000 AS	159.37500	956.25	167.50000	1,005.00		
0265 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		5.000 AS	1,020.00000	5,100.00	1,072.00000	5,360.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		06200827 August 27, 2020		Call Order: 006		Contract: E6N49		
Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0270 0653 1 12 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS		2.000 AS	1,657.50000	3,315.00	1,742.00000	3,484.00		
0275 0653 1 60 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		2.000 AS	127.50000	255.00	134.00000	268.00		
0280 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		4.000 AS	1,402.50000	5,610.00	1,474.00000	5,896.00		
0285 0660 3 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	2,996.25000	2,996.25	3,149.00000	3,149.00		
0290 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	10,200.00000	10,200.00	10,720.00000	10,720.00		
0295 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	4,143.75000	4,143.75	4,355.00000	4,355.00		
0300 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		6.000 EA	350.62500	2,103.75	368.50000	2,211.00		
0305 0670 5140 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL MODEL 2070		2.000 AS	36,975.00000	73,950.00	38,860.00000	77,720.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200827 August 27, 2020 Call Order: 006 Contract: E6N49

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0310 0670 5400 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY	AS	5.000	3,315.00000	16,575.00	3,484.00000	17,420.00		
0315 0670 5600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET	AS	1.000	860.62500	860.63	904.50000	904.50		
0320 0700 5 21 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	5.000	4,207.50000	21,037.50	4,422.00000	22,110.00		
0325 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF	EA	2.000	4,462.50000	8,925.00	4,690.00000	9,380.00		
0330 0700 5 60 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, REMOVE	EA	2.000	478.12500	956.25	502.50000	1,005.00		
<b>0004 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$809,971.18</b>		<b>\$851,263.81</b>		
<b>SECTION: 0005 Landscape / Peripheral</b>								
0335 0581 1 2 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, PALM, >=14' OF CLEAR TRUNK	EA	4.000	1,657.50000	6,630.00	1,742.00000	6,968.00		
<b>0005 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$6,630.00</b>		<b>\$6,968.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

<b>Letting:</b>	06200827	August 27, 2020	<b>Call Order:</b>	006	<b>Contract:</b>	E6N49	
<b>Line No / Item ID</b>	<b>Alternate</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.</b>		<b>(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.</b>		
<b>Item Description</b>		<b>Units</b>					
<i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>							
			<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Ext Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Ext Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b> <b>Ext Amount</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$963,895.57		\$1,013,035.31	



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 06200827 August 27, 2020 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E6N49

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*